

Plot No. 66 Samuel Ajayi Crowther Street,
Asokoro District, Abuja, FCT.
Website:www.frc.gov.ng
www.frc-nigeria.org
e-mail:info@frc.org.ng
1:+2347037304285

24th March, 2014

The Chief Executive Officer,
Public & Private Development Centre,
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273, Central Business District,
Abuja, FCT.

Dear Sir,

RE: REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE UNDER THE F.O.I ACT, 2011 FOR RECORDS OF PAYMENTS FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED TO THE FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY COMMISSION IN 2013.

Thank you for your application dated 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014 and received on the same date, in which you requested for information regarding "details of the sums approved to your MDA as capital warrants in the first, second, third and fourth quarter of 2013".

The information being demanded by your organization include the names of projects for which capital warrants were approved in the 2013 fiscal year; amounts approved and released in respect of the projects as well as the amount utilized on each of the projects.

This request has been processed and considered under the Freedom of Information Act, 2011.

2. I am writing to inform you that the Fiscal Responsibility Commission has carefully considered the information you have requested and has decided to avail

you the said information as contained in the attached two-page table (titled "Freedom of Information Request: Capital Projects 2013, Fiscal Responsibility Commission") in response to your earlier mentioned request. You would also find attached a two paged Capital Expenditure Details of the Commission as contained in the 2013 FGN Budget. You may wish to access or download same from either the National Assembly web-site, that of the Federal Ministry of Finance or that of the Budget office of the Federation.

We appreciate your request and hope the information hereby provided will satisfy your need.

4. Finally, if you should need any further assistance or clarification regarding the information requested, please contact me on *08028289714 or charlzabana@yahoo.com*. You may also write to the Ag. Chairman, Fiscal Responsibility Commission, No. 66 Ajayi Crowther Street, Asokoro, Abuja, FCT.

Yours Sincerely.

Charles C Abana Esq.

FOIA OFFICER, FRC.